<££*ni-(-onauGkoi ^Pioaacti, Una.
20 STERN AVE.
SPRINGFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07081
U.S.A.
TELEPHONE: (973) 376-2922
(212) 227-6005
FAX: (973) 376-8960
RECTIFIERS
High Efficiency, ESP, 2.5 Amp to 20 Amp
FEATURES
• Exceptional Efficiency
• Low Forward Voltage
• Extremely Fast Reverse Recovery Time
• Extremely Fast Forward Recovery Time
• High Surfi
e Small Size
• Rugged, High Current Termination
1N5802-1N5806
1N5807-1N5811
1N5812-1N5816
This series of High Efficiency Power
Rectifiers allows circuit designers to
design high current high frequency sup-
plies to 500 kHz with very tow diode losses.
The high forward surge capability makes
these devices useful in protective circuits.
P**k iMvataa vaK»
50V
75V
100V
125V
150V
*lrfaa*
1N5802
1NS803
1N5804
1N5805
1N5806
Sariaa
1N5807
iNsrn
1N5809
1N5S10
1N5811
Sariaa
1N5812
1N5813
1N5814
1NS815
1N5816
Maximum Average D.C. Output Current
SJAMP
. 2.5A
Tc = 100'C
SJAMP
SERIES
... 6.0A
MAMF
SERIES
Non-Repetitive Sinusoidal
Surge Current (83ms) .
Operating and Storage Temperature Range .
Thermal Resistance &5A and 6A Series
20* Series
35A.
20XIA
125A 250A
..See Lead Temperature Derating Curve.
3.0-C/W
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS (at 2S*C unless noted)
Typ»
1N5802
1N5803
1N5804
1N5805
1N5806
1N5807
1N580S
1N5B09
1N5810
1N5B11
1N5812
1N5813
1N5U4
1N5815
1N5816
PIV
SOY
75V
100V
125V
150V
50V
75V
100V
125V
150V
50V
75V
100V
125V
150V
Maximum
Foiwvfd
Volta*
Drop*
Lff «1A
\SXf4A
LO«10A
Uategt
Currwtt
• Prv
2S-C
l̂ A
5M
lO îA
100-C
50^A
ISO^A
750iA
Maximum RavafM
Raeevtry Tlma
IM i». '.ic
25ns, 0.5A-0.5A-a05A
30ns, 1.0-1.Q-0.1A
35ns, 1.0-1.00.1A
Typical Forward
Racovary Tima
m 1A RMOMT to IV
2Shs
25ns
25ns
Typical Forward
•lariM^niIV^WWIy
Voltaat
• lAtr-tm
15V
1.5V
1JV
IVnieal Junction
• -10V
ISpf
«pf
200|)f
•PUlM Width = «OIM
Quality Semi-Conductors
PACKAGE OUTLINE
Dimensions in mm.
The marking band indicates the cathode.
28 min
p— 5 max —*i
f
3.8 max 28 min
0.81
max